228    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
MOMENTARY ACTION, ATTRACTIVE & RUGGED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
The P7-D pushbutton is a double break, momentary switch with
a contoured dome style round or square pushbutton. Button
versions include flush or raised round in glossy finish and raised
square in matte finish. The P7-D features a shorter behind
panel depth, dusttight and moistureproof sealed construction,
and an excellent mechanical and electrical performance while

8. Gray
9. White
                               P7-D PART NUMBER CODE
P7-D        X                        X                          X                           X                    X                 X
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:	 Sea Level @ 28VDC or 115VAC, 60/400Hz
Load	 N.O./N.C.	 Life Cycles
Resistive	 1A	 50,000
Resistive	 5A	 50,000
Inductive	 3A	 50,000
DWV	 1050Vrms
Logic Level	 10mA @ 5VDC	 2,000,000
Electrical Life:		  See Rating Chart
Mechanical Life:		  2,000,000 cycles
Seal:		  IP64, MIL-PRF-8805 Design 2, IP68S or MIL-PRF-8805
 			  Design 3
Operating Temp Range:		 -55°C to +85°C
Operating Force:		  1.7 +/- 0.5 lb. (standard force)
Total Travel:		  0.080 inches max
MATERIALS:
Case:		  Anodized aluminum alloy
Button:		  Thermoplastic
Contacts:		  Brass with gold over silver
Terminal Hardware:		  None provided
Mounting Hardware:		  Hex nut, lockwasher and panel seal on watertight versions
C US
®
Raised Matte
Square Button
SEALED DOME PUSHBUTTONSDOME
PUSHBUTTONS
P7-D
janik.duenwald
Stempel Datenblätter EN
SEALED DOME PUSHBUTTONS DOME
PUSHBUTTONS
P7-D
MOMENTARY ACTION, ATTRACTIVE & RUGGED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
.46
.20
.13 TYP.
.17
.09 MIN.
FROM POTTING
.50 SQ.
.29
.18
.69 SQ.
.448
TO FLAT
15/32-32 UNEF-2A
TO WITHIN .062
OF SHOULDER
.020 .005
.090
.030 .005
TO FLAT
.448 .005
.690
.47
.21
.090
.21
SR.34
.37 .47
TERMINAL DETAIL
SCALE: 1:1
15/32-32 UNS-2A
TO WITHIN .062
OF SHOULDER
COMPONENT SIDE
P.C. MOUNTING PATTERN
.128